Robert Giles,

The Monmouth County Board of Elections performed a post-election audit,
Thursday, December 3 and Friday, December 4, 2020, in compliance with the
provisions outlined in N.J.S.A. 19:61-9 and guidelines issued by the New Jersey
Secretary of State’s office. The audit was open to the public.

The batches for the audit were randomly selected by the public on December 2,
2020. Attached is the listing of the batches divided by Congressional district and
sorted alphabetically by town.

The mail-in and provisional ballots were subject to a hand-to-eye count for the
offices of the United States President, United States Senate, United States House of
Representatives, Monmouth County Freeholder and Mayor.

The tabulation accuracy was 100% with the exception of ballots that had initials or
signatures on the ballot that caused voids during the hand-to-eye audit. As
clarification, the tabulators do not recognize these anomalies on the ballots. Voter
initials and/or signatures were found on less than 1% of the ballots.

If you should have any concerns or questions, please contact me.

Regards,

Tracee Johnson, Chief Clerk
Monmouth County Board of Elections



4th Congressional District

Municipality

Belmar

Bradley Beach
Bradley Beach
Bradley Beach
Colts Neck
Eatontown
Eatontown

Fair Haven

Fair Haven

Fair Haven
Freehold Borough
Freehold Borough
Freehold Township
Freehold Township
Freehold Township
Freehold Township
Freehold Township
Freehold Township
Freehold Township
Freehold Township
Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Howell

Lake Como

Lake Como

Lake Como
Manalapan
Manalapan
Manalapan
Manalapan
Manalapan
Middletown

Batch # Ballots

C4-385
C4-655
C2-625
C7-356
C1-940
C7-200
C5-405
C1-36
C1-33
C1-34
C7-272
C1-1143
C3-886
C4-540
C2-429
C6-149
C2-786
C4-268
C1-849
C1-848
C1-694
C3-14
C3-197
C7-291
C1-749
C2-535
C2-522
C2-533
C1-580
C2-848
C3-551
C3-271
C1-137
C7-336
C1-773
C5-87
C4-573
C4-632
C1-741
C4-641
C3-435

72
95
99

2
55
99

100
95
67
55

100
46
74
86

100

100
20

46
42
44
10
60
100
75
46

45
74
72
27
34
45
99

6th Congressional District

Municipality

Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Asbury Park
Asbury Park
Asbury Park
Keansburg
Keansburg
Keyport
Keyport
Keyport
Keyport
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Marlboro
Matawan
Matawan
Matawan
Matawan
Matawan
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown

Batch # Ballots

C1-13
C1-16
C1-62
C2-1174
C4-176
C1-654
C6-276
C4-174
C1-626
C3-931
C5-791
C5-75
C4-56
C4-666
C6-260
C6-264
C5-621
C4-720
C1-90
C5-370
C2-612
C1-153
C1-85
C2-836
C4-492
C2-253
C2-1328
C7-260
C4-844
C1-99
C3-152
C5-201
C3-830
C2-548
C5-31
C1-231
C1-249
C3-744
C2-92
C3-829
C2-137

45
46
100
50
53
49
100
81
62
79
1
44
100
99
47
100

100
69
99
48

100
75
23
35

40

27
48
38
50
57
30
19
20
40
13
50
46



Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Millstone
Millstone
Millstone
Millstone
Millstone
Millstone

Neptune City
Neptune City
Neptune Township
Neptune Township
Neptune Township
Neptune Township
Neptune Township
Neptune Township
Ocean Township
Ocean Township
Sea Girt

Sea Girt

Sea Girt

Sea Girt

Spring Lake Heights
Tinton Falls

Tinton Falls

Wall

C5-219
C3-635
C3-441
C1-715
C3-384
C2-469
C1-714
C3-230
C2-449
C4-104
C2-1098
C3-632
C5-532
C2-180
C5-850
C3-156
C1-944
C2-124
C3-860
C4-30
C5-390
C1-471
C1-716
C4-68
C5-263
C1-962
C3-335
C2-875
C2-1086
C3-176
C6-391
C2-4
C2-48
C3-329
C5-663
C6-139
C4-314
C1-171
C1-1026
C5-700
C3-290
C6-252
C6-251
C2-729
C1-181
C1-93
C5-595

68
53
50
23
100
100
16
59
39
11
49
54
38
27

60
35
65
27
107
41
100
38
81
17

52
50
9
100

48
40
100

74
43
100
99

101
50
47
90

100
93
64

Middletown

Monmouth Beach

Oceanport

C5-30
C1-881
C2-1306

23
113
5



Wall C6-472 68
Wall C6-147 100
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