## Robert Giles,

The Monmouth County Board of Elections performed a post-election audit, Thursday, December 3 and Friday, December 4, 2020, in compliance with the provisions outlined in N.J.S.A. 19:61-9 and guidelines issued by the New Jersey Secretary of State's office. The audit was open to the public.

The batches for the audit were randomly selected by the public on December 2, 2020. Attached is the listing of the batches divided by Congressional district and sorted alphabetically by town.

The mail-in and provisional ballots were subject to a hand-to-eye count for the offices of the United States President, United States Senate, United States House of Representatives, Monmouth County Freeholder and Mayor.

The tabulation accuracy was 100% with the exception of ballots that had initials or signatures on the ballot that caused voids during the hand-to-eye audit. As clarification, the tabulators do not recognize these anomalies on the ballots. Voter initials and/or signatures were found on less than 1% of the ballots.

If you should have any concerns or questions, please contact me.

Regards,

Tracee Johnson, Chief Clerk Monmouth County Board of Elections

## 4th Congressional District

## 6th Congressional District

Municipality	Batch #	Ballots	Municipality	Batch #	Ballots
Belmar	C4-385	72	Aberdeen	C1-13	45
Bradley Beach	C4-655	95	Aberdeen	C1-16	46
Bradley Beach	C2-625	99	Aberdeen	C1-62	100
Bradley Beach	C7-356	2	Aberdeen	C2-1174	50
Colts Neck	C1-940	- 55	Aberdeen	C4-176	53
Eatontown	C7-200	99	Aberdeen	C1-654	49
Eatontown	C5-405	69	Aberdeen	C6-276	100
Fair Haven	C1-36	6	Aberdeen	C4-174	81
Fair Haven	C1-33	92	Aberdeen	C1-626	62
Fair Haven	C1-34	79	Asbury Park	C3-931	79
Freehold Borough	C7-272	30	Asbury Park	C5-791	1
Freehold Borough	C1-1143	42	Asbury Park	C5-75	44
Freehold Township	C3-886	100	Keansburg	C4-56	100
Freehold Township	C4-540	95	Keansburg	C4-666	99
Freehold Township	C2-429	67	Keyport	C6-260	47
Freehold Township	C6-149	55	Keyport	C6-264	100
Freehold Township	C2-786	100	Keyport	C5-621	4
Freehold Township	C4-268	46	Keyport	C4-720	6
Freehold Township	C1-849	74	Marlboro	C1-90	100
Freehold Township	C1-848	86	Marlboro	C5-370	69
Howell	C1-694	100	Marlboro	C2-612	99
Howell	C3-14	100	Marlboro	C1-153	48
Howell	C3-197	20	Marlboro	C1-85	100
Howell	C7-291	3	Marlboro	C2-836	75
Howell	C1-749	46	Marlboro	C4-492	23
Howell	C2-535	42	Marlboro	C2-253	35
Howell	C2-522	44	Matawan	C2-1328	7
Howell	C2-533	10	Matawan	C7-260	40
Howell	C1-580	60	Matawan	C4-844	2
Howell	C2-848	100	Matawan	C1-99	27
Howell	C3-551	75	Matawan	C3-152	48
Howell	C3-271	46	Middletown	C5-201	38
Lake Como	C1-137	1	Middletown	C3-830	50
Lake Como	C7-336	3	Middletown	C2-548	57
Lake Como	C1-773	45	Middletown	C5-31	30
Manalapan	C5-87	74	Middletown	C1-231	19
Manalapan	C4-573	72	Middletown	C1-249	20
Manalapan	C4-632	27	Middletown	C3-744	40
Manalapan	C1-741	34	Middletown	C2-92	13
Manalapan	C4-641	45	Middletown	C3-829	50
Middletown	C3-435	99	Middletown	C2-137	46

Middletown	C5-219	68
Middletown	C3-635	53
Middletown	C3-441	50
Middletown	C1-715	23
Middletown	C3-384	100
Middletown	C2-469	100
Middletown	C1-714	16
Middletown	C3-230	59
Middletown	C2-449	39
Middletown	C4-104	11
Middletown	C2-1098	49
Middletown	C3-632	54
Middletown	C5-532	38
Middletown	C2-180	27
Middletown	C5-850	1
Middletown	C3-156	60
Middletown	C1-944	35
Middletown	C2-124	65
Middletown	C3-860	27
Middletown	C4-30	107
Middletown	C5-390	41
Middletown	C1-471	100
Middletown	C1-716	38
Millstone	C4-68	81
Millstone	C5-263	17
Millstone	C1-962	8
Millstone	C3-335	52
Millstone	C2-875	50
Millstone	C2-1086	9
Neptune City	C3-176	100
Neptune City	C6-391	8
Neptune Township	C2-4	48
Neptune Township	C2-48	40
Neptune Township	C3-329	100
Neptune Township	C5-663	6
Neptune Township	C6-139	74
Neptune Township	C4-314	43
Ocean Township	C1-171	100
Ocean Township	C1-1026	99
Sea Girt	C5-700	3
Sea Girt	C3-290	101
Sea Girt	C6-252	50
Sea Girt	C6-251	47
Spring Lake Heights	C2-729	90
Tinton Falls	C1-181	100
Tinton Falls	C1-93	93
Wall	C5-595	64

Middletown	C5-30	23
Monmouth Beach	C1-881	113
Oceanport	C2-1306	5

Wall C6-472 68 Wall C6-147 100